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Report No.: 8 Test Time: 2019/6/21 17:31

Luminaire Property
Luminaire Manufacturer: 
Luminaire Description: HV5893T-3000K Luminous Length (mm): -315
Luminous Width (mm): -315 Luminous Height (mm): 0
Voltage: 220V Current: 0.129 A
Power: 27.44 W Power Factor: 0.965

Photometric Results
CIE Class: Direct Total Rated Lamp Lumens: 2056.5 lm
Measurement Flux: 2056.5 lm Efficiency: 100%
Downward Ratio: 96% Upward Ratio: 4%
Horizontal Diffuse Angle(50%): H113.4
Vertical Diffuse Angle(50%): V113.4
Luminaire Efficacy Rating (LER): 75.00 Central Intensity: 686.45 cd
Max. Intensity: 686.46 cd Pos of Max. Intensity: H0 V0
S/MH(C0/C180): 1.26 S/MH(C90/C270): 1.26

Picture Of Luminaire Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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Average Diffuse Angle(50%): 113.4°

C0-C180 C90-C270 G0

Unit: cd

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 45.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Lab: Havit Lighting Test Device: GPM-1800B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 8.509 m
Temperature: 26 Humidity: 55
Operator: Jacky tang Inspector: 

Havit Lighting

IES Flood Report
Photometric Filename: HV5893T-3000K.IES

HAVIT LIGHTING 143 BEAUCHAMP RD, MATRAVILLE, NSW 2036 AUSTRALIA
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Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
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C0-C180 C90-C270 Unit: cd

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 45.0 Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Lab: Havit Lighting Test Device: GPM-1800B
Test Type: TYPE C Distance: 8.509 m
Temperature: 26 Humidity: 55
Operator: Jacky tang Inspector: 

HAVIT LIGHTING 143 BEAUCHAMP RD, MATRAVILLE, NSW 2036 AUSTRALIA

IES Flood Report
Photometric Filename: HV5893T-3000K.IES
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Coefficients Of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method

Curves of Luminaires vs Lighting Area

Spacing Criteria (0-180): 1.26
Spacing Criteria (90-270): 1.26
Spacing Criteria (Diagonal): 1.37
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Luminous Flux 1000 lm
Maintain Factor 0.80
Suspend Length 0.00m

Work Height 0.75m
Average Lux 100 lx

Line Type Reflectivity(%)
Ceil Wall Floor
70 50 30

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.509 m
Humidity: 55
Inspector: 

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 45.0 
Test Lab: Havit Lighting 
Test Type: TYPE C 
Temperature: 26
Operator: Jacky tang

HAVIT LIGHTING 143 BEAUCHAMP RD, MATRAVILLE, NSW 2036 AUSTRALIA

IES Flood Report
Photometric Filename: HV5893T-3000K.IES
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Isocandela (rectangle)
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Imax (100%): 686 cd

( 10%):    69 cd ( 16%):   110 cd
( 25%):   172 cd ( 40%):   275 cd
( 63%):   432 cd (100%):   686 cd

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.509 m
Humidity: 55
Inspector: 

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 45.0 
Test Lab: Havit Lighting 
Test Type: TYPE C 
Temperature: 26
Operator: Jacky tang

HAVIT LIGHTING 143 BEAUCHAMP RD, MATRAVILLE, NSW 2036 AUSTRALIA

IES Flood Report
Photometric Filename: HV5893T-3000K.IES
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IsoLux Plot

5

4

3

2

1

0

1

2

3

4

5
5 4 3 2 1 0 1 2 3 4 5

Vertical(m)

H
or

iz
on

ta
l(

m
)

3

4

5 5 6

Mounting Height: 10.0m  Max Lux(100%): 6.9 lx
( 30%):  2.1 lx ( 40%):  2.7 lx
( 50%):  3.4 lx ( 60%):  4.1 lx
( 70%):  4.8 lx ( 80%):  5.5 lx
( 90%):  6.2 lx (100%):   6.9 lx
(120%):   8.2 lx (150%):  10.3 lx

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.509 m
Humidity: 55
Inspector: 

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 45.0 
Test Lab: Havit Lighting 
Test Type: TYPE C 
Temperature: 26
Operator: Jacky tang

HAVIT LIGHTING 143 BEAUCHAMP RD, MATRAVILLE, NSW 2036 AUSTRALIA

IES Flood Report
Photometric Filename: HV5893T-3000K.IES



Page 6 of 20 Pages

Lum Limit Curve

L(cd/sq.m) G45 G50 G55 G60 G65 G70 G75 G80 G85

C0

C90

C180

C270

8345 8203 8024 7818 7551 7181 6754 6262 6048

8223 8101 7927 7729 7437 7112 6704 6250 6013

8405 8290 8127 7933 7654 7277 6833 6242 5549

8306 8193 8031 7843 7607 7261 6820 6380 6069

Dazzle Quality Illuminance (lx)
1.15 A 2000 1000 500 <=300
1.50 B 2000 1000 500 <=300
1.85 C 2000 1000 500 <=300
2.20 D 2000 1000 500 <=300
2.55 E 2000 1000 500 <=300
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Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.509 m
Humidity: 55
Inspector: 

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 45.0 
Test Lab: Havit Lighting 
Test Type: TYPE C 
Temperature: 26
Operator: Jacky tang

HAVIT LIGHTING 143 BEAUCHAMP RD, MATRAVILLE, NSW 2036 AUSTRALIA

IES Flood Report
Photometric Filename: HV5893T-3000K.IES



Page 7 of 20 Pages

Illuminance at a Distance

Dist(m) Enadir(lx) Dh/Dv_B(m) S_B(sq.m) Eav_B(lx)

12.0 4.77 36.54/36.56 1042.4 0.78

1.0 686.45 3.04/3.05 7.2 111.68

2.0 171.61 6.09/6.09 29.0 27.92

3.0 76.27 9.13/9.14 65.1 12.41

4.0 42.90 12.18/12.19 115.8 6.98

5.0 27.46 15.22/15.23 181.0 4.47

6.0 19.07 18.27/18.28 260.6 3.10

7.0 14.01 21.31/21.33 354.7 2.28

8.0 10.73 24.36/24.38 463.3 1.75

10.0 6.86 30.45/30.47 723.9 1.12

Beam Angle(B): H113.4 V113.4  Field Angle(F): H163.3 V163.6

Dh

Dv

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.509 m
Humidity: 55
Inspector: 

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 45.0 
Test Lab: Havit Lighting 
Test Type: TYPE C 
Temperature: 26
Operator: Jacky tang

HAVIT LIGHTING 143 BEAUCHAMP RD, MATRAVILLE, NSW 2036 AUSTRALIA

IES Flood Report
Photometric Filename: HV5893T-3000K.IES
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Vertical IsoLux Plot
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Lowest(m): 1.0m    Highest(m): 11.0m    Max Lux: 686.5 lx
( 30%): 205.9 lx ( 40%): 274.6 lx
( 50%): 343.2 lx ( 60%): 411.9 lx
( 70%): 480.5 lx ( 80%): 549.2 lx
( 90%): 617.8 lx (100%): 686.5 lx
(120%): 823.7 lx (150%):1029.7 lx

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.509 m
Humidity: 55
Inspector: 

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 45.0 
Test Lab: Havit Lighting 
Test Type: TYPE C 
Temperature: 26
Operator: Jacky tang

HAVIT LIGHTING 143 BEAUCHAMP RD, MATRAVILLE, NSW 2036 AUSTRALIA

IES Flood Report
Photometric Filename: HV5893T-3000K.IES
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The Average Illuminance Effective Figure

Beam Angle:113.4°Height Avg./Nadir. E Diameter / Area

1.0m 197.83/  3.04m / 7.28sq.m 686.45lx

2.0m 49.46/  6.09m / 29.12sq.m 171.61lx

3.0m 21.98/  9.13m / 65.52sq.m 76.27lx

4.0m 12.36/  12.18m / 116.48sq.m 42.90lx

5.0m 7.91/  15.22m / 182.01sq.m 27.46lx

6.0m 5.50/  18.27m / 262.09sq.m 19.07lx

8.0m 3.09/  24.36m / 465.94sq.m 10.73lx

9.0m 2.44/  27.40m / 589.70sq.m 8.47lx

10.0m 1.98/  30.45m / 728.03sq.m 6.86lx

12.0m 1.37/  36.54m / 1048.36sq.m 4.77lx

Flux Out: 1440.25lm

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.509 m
Humidity: 55
Inspector: 

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 45.0 
Test Lab: Havit Lighting 
Test Type: TYPE C 
Temperature: 26
Operator: Jacky tang

HAVIT LIGHTING 143 BEAUCHAMP RD, MATRAVILLE, NSW 2036 AUSTRALIA

IES Flood Report
Photometric Filename: HV5893T-3000K.IES
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UGR Table

Reflectance:

Room dimensions

Ceiling (cavity)

Wall

Reference plane

X=2H Y=2H

3H

4H

6H

8H

12H

X=4H Y=2H

3H

4H

6H

8H

12H

X=8H Y=4H

6H

8H

12H

X=12H Y=4H

6H

8H

Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise

0.7

0.5

0.2

0.7

0.5

0.2

0.7

0.3

0.2

0.7

0.3

0.2

0.5

0.5

0.2

0.5

0.5

0.2

0.5

0.3

0.2

0.5

0.3

0.2

0.3

0.3

0.2

0.3

0.3

0.2

19.7 19.621.0 21.020.0 20.021.3 21.321.6 21.6

21.2 21.222.4 22.421.6 21.622.8 22.823.2 23.1

21.9 21.923.0 23.022.3 22.323.4 23.423.8 23.8

22.4 22.423.4 23.422.8 22.823.8 23.824.2 24.2

22.5 22.523.6 23.623.0 23.024.0 24.024.4 24.4

22.7 22.723.7 23.623.1 23.124.1 24.024.5 24.5

20.3 20.321.5 21.520.7 20.721.8 21.822.2 22.2

22.1 22.123.1 23.122.5 22.523.5 23.523.9 23.9

22.9 22.923.8 23.723.3 23.324.2 24.224.6 24.6

23.5 23.524.3 24.324.0 24.024.7 24.725.2 25.2

23.7 23.724.4 24.424.2 24.224.9 24.925.4 25.4

23.9 23.924.6 24.524.4 24.425.0 25.025.6 25.6

23.2 23.223.9 23.923.7 23.724.4 24.424.9 24.9

24.0 24.024.5 24.524.5 24.525.1 25.025.6 25.6

24.3 24.324.8 24.824.8 24.825.3 25.325.9 25.9

24.6 24.625.0 25.025.1 25.125.6 25.526.1 26.1

23.2 23.223.9 23.823.7 23.724.3 24.324.9 24.9

24.0 24.024.6 24.524.6 24.625.1 25.125.7 25.6

24.4 24.424.9 24.925.0 25.025.4 25.426.0 26.0

Variations with the observer position at spacings:

S=1.0H +0.2/-0.1 +0.2/-0.1

S=1.5H +0.4/-0.4 +0.4/-0.4

S=2.0H +0.5/-0.8 +0.5/-0.8

Calculate in accordance with CIE Pub.117. The table is revised with 2057lm (8log(F/F0) = 2.5).

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.509 m
Humidity: 55
Inspector: 

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 45.0 
Test Lab: Havit Lighting 
Test Type: TYPE C 
Temperature: 26
Operator: Jacky tang

HAVIT LIGHTING 143 BEAUCHAMP RD, MATRAVILLE, NSW 2036 AUSTRALIA

IES Flood Report
Photometric Filename: HV5893T-3000K.IES
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Zonal Lumen
Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux

[°] [cd] [lm] [lm] [%] [%]
0.0-1.0 679.9 0.7 0.7 0.03 0.03
1.0-2.0 679.7 2.0 2.6 0.09 0.13
2.0-3.0 679.2 3.2 5.9 0.16 0.28
3.0-4.0 678.6 4.5 10.4 0.22 0.51
4.0-5.0 677.8 5.8 16.2 0.28 0.79
5.0-6.0 676.7 7.1 23.3 0.35 1.13
6.0-7.0 675.4 8.4 31.7 0.41 1.54
7.0-8.0 673.8 9.6 41.4 0.47 2.01
8.0-9.0 672.0 10.9 52.3 0.53 2.54
9.0-10.0 669.9 12.1 64.4 0.59 3.13
10.0-11.0 667.6 13.3 77.7 0.65 3.78
11.0-12.0 665.1 14.5 92.3 0.71 4.49
12.0-13.0 662.3 15.7 108.0 0.76 5.25
13.0-14.0 659.3 16.9 124.9 0.82 6.07
14.0-15.0 656.0 18.0 142.9 0.88 6.95
15.0-16.0 652.5 19.1 162.0 0.93 7.88
16.0-17.0 648.7 20.2 182.2 0.98 8.86
17.0-18.0 644.7 21.3 203.5 1.03 9.89
18.0-19.0 640.6 22.3 225.7 1.08 10.98
19.0-20.0 636.2 23.3 249.0 1.13 12.11
20.0-21.0 631.6 24.3 273.3 1.18 13.29
21.0-22.0 626.7 25.2 298.5 1.22 14.51
22.0-23.0 621.6 26.1 324.6 1.27 15.78
23.0-24.0 616.3 27.0 351.5 1.31 17.09
24.0-25.0 610.9 27.8 379.3 1.35 18.44
25.0-26.0 605.2 28.6 407.9 1.39 19.83
26.0-27.0 599.3 29.3 437.2 1.43 21.26
27.0-28.0 593.1 30.0 467.2 1.46 22.72
28.0-29.0 586.8 30.7 497.9 1.49 24.21
29.0-30.0 580.4 31.3 529.3 1.52 25.74
30.0-31.0 573.8 31.9 561.2 1.55 27.29
31.0-32.0 566.9 32.5 593.7 1.58 28.87
32.0-33.0 559.7 33.0 626.7 1.60 30.47
33.0-34.0 552.4 33.4 660.1 1.63 32.10
34.0-35.0 545.1 33.9 694.0 1.65 33.75
35.0-36.0 537.6 34.2 728.2 1.66 35.41

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.509 m
Humidity: 55
Inspector: 

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 45.0 
Test Lab: Havit Lighting 
Test Type: TYPE C 
Temperature: 26
Operator: Jacky tang

HAVIT LIGHTING 143 BEAUCHAMP RD, MATRAVILLE, NSW 2036 AUSTRALIA

IES Flood Report
Photometric Filename: HV5893T-3000K.IES
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 1) 
Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux

[°] [cd] [lm] [lm] [%] [%]
36.0-37.0 529.8 34.6 762.8 1.68 37.09
37.0-38.0 521.8 34.8 797.6 1.69 38.78
38.0-39.0 513.6 35.1 832.7 1.70 40.49
39.0-40.0 505.4 35.3 867.9 1.71 42.20
40.0-41.0 496.9 35.4 903.3 1.72 43.92
41.0-42.0 488.2 35.5 938.8 1.72 45.65
42.0-43.0 479.4 35.5 974.3 1.73 47.38
43.0-44.0 470.4 35.5 1009.8 1.73 49.10
44.0-45.0 461.3 35.5 1045.3 1.72 50.83
45.0-46.0 452.1 35.4 1080.6 1.72 52.55
46.0-47.0 442.7 35.2 1115.8 1.71 54.26
47.0-48.0 433.0 35.0 1150.8 1.70 55.96
48.0-49.0 423.3 34.8 1185.6 1.69 57.65
49.0-50.0 413.6 34.5 1220.1 1.68 59.33
50.0-51.0 403.6 34.1 1254.2 1.66 60.99
51.0-52.0 393.4 33.8 1288.0 1.64 62.63
52.0-53.0 383.2 33.3 1321.4 1.62 64.25
53.0-54.0 372.9 32.9 1354.2 1.60 65.85
54.0-55.0 362.4 32.4 1386.6 1.57 67.42
55.0-56.0 351.9 31.8 1418.4 1.55 68.97
56.0-57.0 341.2 31.2 1449.6 1.52 70.49
57.0-58.0 330.4 30.6 1480.1 1.49 71.97
58.0-59.0 319.5 29.9 1510.0 1.45 73.43
59.0-60.0 308.5 29.1 1539.2 1.42 74.84
60.0-61.0 297.5 28.4 1567.5 1.38 76.22
61.0-62.0 286.4 27.6 1595.1 1.34 77.57
62.0-63.0 275.3 26.8 1621.9 1.30 78.87
63.0-64.0 263.8 25.9 1647.8 1.26 80.13
64.0-65.0 252.5 25.0 1672.8 1.22 81.34
65.0-66.0 241.2 24.1 1696.9 1.17 82.51
66.0-67.0 229.9 23.1 1720.0 1.12 83.64
67.0-68.0 218.8 22.2 1742.2 1.08 84.71
68.0-69.0 207.3 21.2 1763.3 1.03 85.74
69.0-70.0 195.8 20.1 1783.4 0.98 86.72
70.0-71.0 184.6 19.1 1802.5 0.93 87.65
71.0-72.0 173.5 18.0 1820.5 0.88 88.53

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.509 m
Humidity: 55
Inspector: 

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 45.0 
Test Lab: Havit Lighting 
Test Type: TYPE C 
Temperature: 26
Operator: Jacky tang

HAVIT LIGHTING 143 BEAUCHAMP RD, MATRAVILLE, NSW 2036 AUSTRALIA

IES Flood Report
Photometric Filename: HV5893T-3000K.IES
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 2) 
Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux

[°] [cd] [lm] [lm] [%] [%]
72.0-73.0 162.3 17.0 1837.5 0.83 89.35
73.0-74.0 151.3 15.9 1853.4 0.77 90.13
74.0-75.0 140.4 14.8 1868.3 0.72 90.85
75.0-76.0 129.6 13.8 1882.0 0.67 91.52
76.0-77.0 118.9 12.7 1894.7 0.62 92.13
77.0-78.0 108.7 11.6 1906.3 0.57 92.70
78.0-79.0 98.6 10.6 1916.9 0.51 93.21
79.0-80.0 88.4 9.5 1926.5 0.46 93.68
80.0-81.0 78.7 8.5 1935.0 0.41 94.09
81.0-82.0 69.5 7.5 1942.5 0.37 94.46
82.0-83.0 60.5 6.6 1949.1 0.32 94.78
83.0-84.0 52.1 5.7 1954.8 0.28 95.05
84.0-85.0 44.2 4.8 1959.6 0.23 95.29
85.0-86.0 36.8 4.0 1963.6 0.20 95.48
86.0-87.0 29.6 3.2 1966.9 0.16 95.64
87.0-88.0 23.2 2.5 1969.4 0.12 95.76
88.0-89.0 17.4 1.9 1971.3 0.09 95.86
89.0-90.0 13.3 1.5 1972.8 0.07 95.93
90.0-91.0 11.8 1.3 1974.1 0.06 95.99
91.0-92.0 11.7 1.3 1975.4 0.06 96.05
92.0-93.0 11.8 1.3 1976.7 0.06 96.12
93.0-94.0 12.0 1.3 1978.0 0.06 96.18
94.0-95.0 12.2 1.3 1979.3 0.06 96.25
95.0-96.0 12.5 1.4 1980.7 0.07 96.31
96.0-97.0 12.9 1.4 1982.1 0.07 96.38
97.0-98.0 13.2 1.4 1983.5 0.07 96.45
98.0-99.0 13.3 1.4 1984.9 0.07 96.52
99.0-100.0 13.2 1.4 1986.4 0.07 96.59
100.0-101.0 13.2 1.4 1987.8 0.07 96.66
101.0-102.0 13.1 1.4 1989.2 0.07 96.73
102.0-103.0 13.1 1.4 1990.6 0.07 96.79
103.0-104.0 13.0 1.4 1992.0 0.07 96.86
104.0-105.0 12.9 1.4 1993.3 0.07 96.93
105.0-106.0 12.9 1.4 1994.7 0.07 97.00
106.0-107.0 13.0 1.4 1996.1 0.07 97.06
107.0-108.0 13.2 1.4 1997.5 0.07 97.13

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.509 m
Humidity: 55
Inspector: 

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 45.0 
Test Lab: Havit Lighting 
Test Type: TYPE C 
Temperature: 26
Operator: Jacky tang

HAVIT LIGHTING 143 BEAUCHAMP RD, MATRAVILLE, NSW 2036 AUSTRALIA

IES Flood Report
Photometric Filename: HV5893T-3000K.IES
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 3) 
Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux

[°] [cd] [lm] [lm] [%] [%]
108.0-109.0 13.3 1.4 1998.8 0.07 97.20
109.0-110.0 13.3 1.4 2000.2 0.07 97.26
110.0-111.0 13.4 1.4 2001.6 0.07 97.33
111.0-112.0 13.4 1.4 2003.0 0.07 97.40
112.0-113.0 13.4 1.4 2004.3 0.07 97.46
113.0-114.0 13.4 1.3 2005.7 0.07 97.53
114.0-115.0 13.4 1.3 2007.0 0.06 97.59
115.0-116.0 13.4 1.3 2008.3 0.06 97.66
116.0-117.0 13.4 1.3 2009.6 0.06 97.72
117.0-118.0 13.3 1.3 2010.9 0.06 97.78
118.0-119.0 13.3 1.3 2012.2 0.06 97.85
119.0-120.0 13.3 1.3 2013.5 0.06 97.91
120.0-121.0 13.4 1.3 2014.8 0.06 97.97
121.0-122.0 13.4 1.3 2016.0 0.06 98.03
122.0-123.0 13.5 1.3 2017.3 0.06 98.09
123.0-124.0 13.6 1.2 2018.5 0.06 98.15
124.0-125.0 13.7 1.2 2019.8 0.06 98.21
125.0-126.0 13.8 1.2 2021.0 0.06 98.27
126.0-127.0 13.9 1.2 2022.2 0.06 98.33
127.0-128.0 14.0 1.2 2023.4 0.06 98.39
128.0-129.0 14.1 1.2 2024.6 0.06 98.45
129.0-130.0 14.1 1.2 2025.8 0.06 98.51
130.0-131.0 14.1 1.2 2027.0 0.06 98.57
131.0-132.0 14.1 1.2 2028.2 0.06 98.62
132.0-133.0 14.1 1.1 2029.3 0.06 98.68
133.0-134.0 14.1 1.1 2030.4 0.05 98.73
134.0-135.0 14.2 1.1 2031.5 0.05 98.79
135.0-136.0 14.2 1.1 2032.6 0.05 98.84
136.0-137.0 14.2 1.1 2033.7 0.05 98.89
137.0-138.0 14.2 1.0 2034.8 0.05 98.94
138.0-139.0 14.1 1.0 2035.8 0.05 98.99
139.0-140.0 14.0 1.0 2036.8 0.05 99.04
140.0-141.0 13.9 1.0 2037.7 0.05 99.09
141.0-142.0 13.8 0.9 2038.7 0.05 99.13
142.0-143.0 13.8 0.9 2039.6 0.04 99.18
143.0-144.0 13.7 0.9 2040.5 0.04 99.22

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.509 m
Humidity: 55
Inspector: 

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 45.0 
Test Lab: Havit Lighting 
Test Type: TYPE C 
Temperature: 26
Operator: Jacky tang

HAVIT LIGHTING 143 BEAUCHAMP RD, MATRAVILLE, NSW 2036 AUSTRALIA

IES Flood Report
Photometric Filename: HV5893T-3000K.IES
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Zonal Lumen (Continue 4) 
Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Zonal Flux Rel Zonal FluxSum Rel Zonal Flux

[°] [cd] [lm] [lm] [%] [%]
144.0-145.0 13.6 0.9 2041.4 0.04 99.26
145.0-146.0 13.6 0.8 2042.2 0.04 99.30
146.0-147.0 13.5 0.8 2043.0 0.04 99.34
147.0-148.0 13.4 0.8 2043.8 0.04 99.38
148.0-149.0 13.3 0.8 2044.6 0.04 99.42
149.0-150.0 13.3 0.7 2045.3 0.04 99.46
150.0-151.0 13.2 0.7 2046.0 0.03 99.49
151.0-152.0 13.2 0.7 2046.7 0.03 99.52
152.0-153.0 13.1 0.7 2047.4 0.03 99.56
153.0-154.0 13.1 0.6 2048.0 0.03 99.59
154.0-155.0 13.1 0.6 2048.7 0.03 99.62
155.0-156.0 13.1 0.6 2049.2 0.03 99.65
156.0-157.0 13.1 0.6 2049.8 0.03 99.67
157.0-158.0 13.1 0.6 2050.4 0.03 99.70
158.0-159.0 13.1 0.5 2050.9 0.03 99.73
159.0-160.0 13.2 0.5 2051.4 0.02 99.75
160.0-161.0 13.2 0.5 2051.9 0.02 99.78
161.0-162.0 13.2 0.5 2052.3 0.02 99.80
162.0-163.0 13.2 0.4 2052.8 0.02 99.82
163.0-164.0 13.1 0.4 2053.2 0.02 99.84
164.0-165.0 13.1 0.4 2053.6 0.02 99.86
165.0-166.0 13.2 0.4 2053.9 0.02 99.87
166.0-167.0 13.2 0.3 2054.3 0.02 99.89
167.0-168.0 13.2 0.3 2054.6 0.02 99.91
168.0-169.0 13.3 0.3 2054.9 0.01 99.92
169.0-170.0 13.3 0.3 2055.1 0.01 99.93
170.0-171.0 13.4 0.2 2055.4 0.01 99.95
171.0-172.0 13.4 0.2 2055.6 0.01 99.96
172.0-173.0 13.5 0.2 2055.8 0.01 99.97
173.0-174.0 14.2 0.2 2056.0 0.01 99.97
174.0-175.0 15.3 0.2 2056.1 0.01 99.98
175.0-176.0 15.8 0.1 2056.3 0.01 99.99
176.0-177.0 15.8 0.1 2056.4 0.01 99.99
177.0-178.0 15.9 0.1 2056.4 0.00 100.00
178.0-179.0 16.0 0.0 2056.5 0.00 100.00
179.0-180.0 16.0 0.0 2056.5 0.00 100.00

Gamma Plane (°):0.0-180.0:1.0
Test Device: GPM-1800B
Distance: 8.509 m
Humidity: 55
Inspector: 

C Plane (°):0.0-360.0: 45.0 
Test Lab: Havit Lighting 
Test Type: TYPE C 
Temperature: 26
Operator: Jacky tang

HAVIT LIGHTING 143 BEAUCHAMP RD, MATRAVILLE, NSW 2036 AUSTRALIA

IES Flood Report
Photometric Filename: HV5893T-3000K.IES
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Candlepower Table
G\C C0.0 C45.0 C90.0 C135.0 C180.0 C225.0 C270.0 C315.0 C360.0
G0.0 686.5 681.3 677.5 674.5 686.5 681.3 677.5 674.5 686.5
G1.0 686.3 681.3 677.3 674.3 686.3 681.1 677.4 674.6 686.3
G2.0 686.0 681.0 677.0 673.9 686.0 680.8 677.0 674.4 686.0
G3.0 685.4 680.4 676.5 673.2 685.5 680.3 676.6 674.0 685.4
G4.0 684.7 679.8 675.7 672.3 684.8 679.5 675.8 673.3 684.7
G5.0 683.8 678.9 674.7 671.3 683.8 678.4 674.8 672.5 683.8
G6.0 682.7 677.7 673.5 669.9 682.5 677.2 673.7 671.5 682.7
G7.0 681.2 676.3 672.0 668.2 681.0 675.7 672.4 670.3 681.2
G8.0 679.5 674.7 670.4 666.5 679.2 674.0 670.7 668.7 679.5
G9.0 677.4 672.7 668.5 664.3 677.3 672.1 668.6 667.0 677.4
G10.0 675.2 670.7 666.3 662.1 675.1 669.9 666.5 665.1 675.2
G11.0 672.8 668.1 663.7 659.6 672.7 667.5 664.2 663.0 672.8
G12.0 670.2 665.5 661.1 656.6 670.0 664.5 661.6 660.5 670.2
G13.0 667.0 662.7 658.3 653.6 667.2 661.7 658.8 657.6 667.0
G14.0 664.0 659.7 654.8 650.4 663.7 658.3 655.5 654.8 664.0
G15.0 660.6 656.4 651.5 646.6 660.5 654.9 652.2 651.4 660.6
G16.0 656.7 652.5 648.0 643.0 656.9 651.4 648.8 648.1 656.7
G17.0 652.9 648.7 643.8 639.2 652.8 647.3 644.7 644.5 652.9
G18.0 648.9 644.8 639.9 634.7 648.9 643.2 640.8 640.8 648.9
G19.0 644.3 640.2 635.8 630.4 644.7 638.6 636.7 636.8 644.3
G20.0 639.8 635.8 630.9 625.9 640.3 634.2 632.4 632.6 639.8
G21.0 635.2 631.3 626.4 620.8 635.6 629.5 627.8 627.7 635.2
G22.0 630.0 626.0 621.2 615.8 630.2 624.1 623.1 623.0 630.0
G23.0 624.9 621.0 616.1 610.3 625.2 619.0 617.5 618.1 624.9
